CHANGES TO BE MADE sorted by Street_Name, Street_No.

[FID [Action

Street No. |Street Name

|Parcel IDNo. |[DHRID

|Contribute |Comment

268 Remove

74 Remove

408 Remove

112 Remove

409 Remove

142 Remove

143 Remove

109 Remove

Add Parcel

Add Parcel
Add Parcel

260 Remove

250 Remove

103 Remove

440

130

630

630

630

730

750

760

17760
17760

311

101

201

121

11th Street South

12th Street South

20th Street South

20th Street South

20th Street South

20th Street South

20th Street South

20th Street South

20th Street South

20th Street South
26th Street South

33rd Street North

33rd Street North

9th Street South

488103674000 286-5001-0335

488296589000 286-5001-0559

489482494000 286-5003

489483383000 286-5003

489484785000 286-5003

489484455000 286-5011

489483845000 286-5012

489483435000 286-5013

489384860000 286-5015

489384947000 286-5015
488264222000 286-5001-0481

523396882000 286-5024

523397097000 286-5025

488209287000 286-5029

Zone

Zone

Zone

Zone

Zone

Zone

Zone

Zone

Zone

Zone
Zone

Zone

Zone

Zone

1996: Listed as non-contributing. Should be
removed from the map.

County showing being built in 2003, Should
be removed from the map.

Outside of any listed historic district and not
individually listed.

Outside of any listed historic district and not
individually listed.

Outside of any listed historic district and not
individually listed.

Outside of any listed historic district and not
individually listed.

Outside of any listed historic district and not
individually listed.

Outside of any listed historic district and not
individually listed.

Part of listed historic district.

Part of listed historic district.

Due to a previous omission error the
contributing parcel/property was omitted
from the original mapping and listing. The
property was evaluated as contributing in
the DHR survey. Parcel should be added to
the map.

Outside of any listed historic district and not
individually listed.

Outside of any listed historic district and not
individually listed.

Outside of any listed historic district and not
individually listed.



162

377

376

298

155

415

186

266

Remove

Remove

Remove

Remove

Add Parcel
Remove

Remove

Remove

Add Parcel

Remove

321

321

321

510

37489
311

311

341

400

641

9th Street South

9th Street South

9th Street South

9th Street South

E A Street
E Street East

E Street East

G Street East

G Street East

G Street East

453251215000 286-5030

453251217000 286-5030

453251307000 286-5030

453152661000 286-5031

489399057002 286-5016
488187368000 286-5049

488187969000 286-5049

488288609000 286-5001-0108

488191191000 286-5001-0232

488104853000 286-5001-0570

Zone

Zone

Zone

Zone

Zone
Zone

Zone

Zone

Zone

Zone

Outside of any listed historic district and not
individually listed.

Outside of any listed historic district and not
individually listed.

Outside of any listed historic district and not
individually listed.

Outside of any listed historic district and not
individually listed.

Part of listed historic district.

Outside of any listed historic district and not
individually listed.

Outside of any listed historic district and not
individually listed.

DHR survey states not contributing. No
longer retains its architectural integrity. The
house has been heavily altered by the
installation of the second story addition on
the front facade and the 1-story, wraparound
addition on the west. Should be removed
from the map.

Due to a previous omission error the
contributing parcel/property was omitted
from the original mapping and listing. The
property was evaluated as contributing in
the DHR survey. Parcel should be added to
the map. Demolition of structure has been
approved but has not yet been demolished.
County showing being built in 2007. Should
be removed from the map.



Add Parcel

115 Remove

55

53

39

Remove

Remove

Remove

Add Parcel

Add Parcel

651

661

120

130

260

201

201

G Street East

G Street East

Hall Road North

Hall Road North

Hatcher Avenue North

J Street West

J Street West

488105753000 286-5001-0571

488106650000 286-5001-0572

488366759000 286-5001-0538

488366870000 286-5001-0540

488477532000 286-5034

488270453000 286-5001-0094

488270753000 286-5001-0094

Zone

Zone

Zone

Zone

Zone

Zone

Zone

Due to a previous omission error the
contributing parcel/property was omitted
from the original mapping and listing. The
property was evaluated as contributing in
the DHR survey. Parcel should be added to
the map. DHR survey states the house is not
included because the estimated date of
construction is 1985 but the shed at the
northwest corner of the property is
contributing.

County showing being built in 1985. Should
be removed from the map.

1964: Listed as non-contributing. Should be
removed from the map.

1970: Listed as non-contributing. Should be
removed from the map.

Outside of any listed historic district and not
individually listed.

Due to a previous omission error the
contributing parcel/property was omitted
from the original mapping and listing. The
property was evaluated as contributing in
the DHR survey. Parcel should be added to
the map.

Due to a previous omission error the
contributing parcel/property was omitted
from the original mapping and listing. The
property was evaluated as contributing in
the DHR survey. Parcel should be added to
the map.



382

227

173
247

101
102
420
421
66

300
251

Add Parcel

Remove

Add Parcel
Edit
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove

Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Add Parcel

209

420

200
100
501
550
600
613

740
750
750
760
760
811
921
150

J Street West

J Street West

Locust Grove Drive
Main Street East
Main Street East
Main Street East
Main Street East
Main Street East

Main Street East
Main Street East
Main Street East
Main Street East
Main Street East
Main Street West
Main Street West
Maple Avenue South

488269947000 286-5001-0095 Zone

488257727000 286-5001-0381 Zone

489474306000 286-5017

488377002000 286-5001-0118

488395632000 286-5041
488300207000 286-5044
488301307000 286-5045
488301053000 286-5008

488309104000 286-5046
453350509000 286-5047
453350709000 286-5047
453350909000 286-5048
453351209000 286-5048
523300266000 286-5036
523393567000 286-5037

Zone
Corridor
Corridor
Corridor
Corridor
Zone

Corridor
Corridor
Corridor
Corridor
Corridor
Corridor
Corridor

488207475000 286-5001-0135 Zone

Due to a previous omission error the
contributing parcel/property was omitted
from the original mapping and listing. The
property was evaluated as contributing in
the DHR survey. Parcel should be added to
the map.

DHR survey states not contributing. No
longer retains its architectural integrity.
Window and door openings on the front
elevation have been extensively altered and
an earlier 1-story porch has been removed
from the front elevation. Should be removed
from the map.

Listed in NRHP, VLR.

Change Street Name to Main Street West
Not Evaluated

Not Evaluated

Not Evaluated

Outside of any listed historic district and not
individually listed.

Not Evaluated

Not Evaluated

Not Evaluated

Not Evaluated

Not Evaluated

Not Evaluated

Not Evaluated

Due to a previous omission error the
contributing parcel/property was omitted
from the original mapping and listing. The
property was evaluated as contributing in
the DHR survey. Parcel should be added to
the map.



Add Parcel

Add Parcel

Add Parcel

113 Remove

150

150

500

200

Maple Avenue South

Maple Avenue South

Maple Avenue South

Willie Palmer Way East

488207570000 286-5001-0135 Zone

488207572000 286-5001-0135 Zone

488109070000 286-5001-0146 Zone

489487172000 286-5009

Zone

Due to a previous omission error the
contributing parcel/property was omitted
from the original mapping and listing. The
property was evaluated as contributing in
the DHR survey. Parcel should be added to
the map.

Due to a previous omission error the
contributing parcel/property was omitted
from the original mapping and listing. The
property was evaluated as contributing in
the DHR survey. Parcel should be added to
the map.

Due to a previous omission error the
contributing parcel/property was omitted
from the original mapping and listing. The
property was evaluated as contributing in
the DHR survey. Parcel should be added to
the map. DHR survey states the house is not
included because large-scale additions have
obscured the original configuration and
features of the house but the shed on the
northern property line is contributing.
Outside of any listed historic district and not
individually listed.



