CHANGES TO BE MADE sorted by Street_Name, Street_No.

FID	Action	Street No.	Street Name	Parcel ID No.	DHR ID	Contribute	Comment
268	Remove	440	11th Street South	488103674000	286-5001-0335	Zone	1996: Listed as non-contributing. Should be
							removed from the map.
74	Remove	130	12th Street South	488296589000	286-5001-0559	Zone	County showing being built in 2003, Should be removed from the map.
408	Remove	630	20th Street South	489482494000	286-5003	Zone	Outside of any listed historic district and not individually listed.
112	Remove	630	20th Street South	489483383000	286-5003	Zone	Outside of any listed historic district and not individually listed.
409	Remove	630	20th Street South	489484785000	286-5003	Zone	Outside of any listed historic district and not individually listed.
142	Remove	730	20th Street South	489484455000	286-5011	Zone	Outside of any listed historic district and not individually listed.
143	Remove	750	20th Street South	489483845000	286-5012	Zone	Outside of any listed historic district and not individually listed.
109	Remove	760	20th Street South	489483435000	286-5013	Zone	Outside of any listed historic district and not individually listed.
	Add Parcel	17760	20th Street South	489384860000	286-5015	Zone	Part of listed historic district.
	Add Parcel	17760	20th Street South	489384947000	286-5015	Zone	Part of listed historic district.
	Add Parcel	311	26th Street South	488264222000	286-5001-0481	Zone	Due to a previous omission error the contributing parcel/property was omitted from the original mapping and listing. The property was evaluated as contributing in the DHR survey. Parcel should be added to the map.
260	Remove	101	33rd Street North	523396882000	286-5024	Zone	Outside of any listed historic district and not individually listed.
250	Remove	201	33rd Street North	523397097000	286-5025	Zone	Outside of any listed historic district and not individually listed.
103	Remove	121	9th Street South	488209287000	286-5029	Zone	Outside of any listed historic district and not individually listed.

162 Remove	321	9th Street South	453251215000 286-5030	Zone	Outside of any listed historic district and not individually listed.
377 Remove	321	9th Street South	453251217000 286-5030	Zone	Outside of any listed historic district and not individually listed.
376 Remove	321	9th Street South	453251307000 286-5030	Zone	Outside of any listed historic district and not individually listed.
298 Remove	510	9th Street South	453152661000 286-5031	Zone	Outside of any listed historic district and not individually listed.
Add Parcel	37489	E A Street	489399057002 286-5016	Zone	Part of listed historic district.
155 Remove	311	E Street East	488187368000 286-5049	Zone	Outside of any listed historic district and not individually listed.
415 Remove	311	E Street East	488187969000 286-5049	Zone	Outside of any listed historic district and not individually listed.
186 Remove	341	G Street East	488288609000 286-5001-0108	Zone	DHR survey states not contributing. No longer retains its architectural integrity. The house has been heavily altered by the installation of the second story addition on the front façade and the 1-story, wraparound addition on the west. Should be removed from the map.
Add Parcel	400	G Street East	488191191000 286-5001-0232	Zone	Due to a previous omission error the contributing parcel/property was omitted from the original mapping and listing. The property was evaluated as contributing in the DHR survey. Parcel should be added to the map. Demolition of structure has been approved but has not yet been demolished.
266 Remove	641	G Street East	488104853000 286-5001-0570	Zone	County showing being built in 2007. Should be removed from the map.

	Add Parcel	651	G Street East	488105753000 286-5001-0571	Zone	Due to a previous omission error the contributing parcel/property was omitted from the original mapping and listing. The property was evaluated as contributing in the DHR survey. Parcel should be added to the map. DHR survey states the house is not included because the estimated date of construction is 1985 but the shed at the northwest corner of the property is contributing.
115	Remove	661	G Street East	488106650000 286-5001-0572	Zone	County showing being built in 1985. Should be removed from the map.
55	Remove	120	Hall Road North	488366759000 286-5001-0538	Zone	1964: Listed as non-contributing. Should be removed from the map.
53	Remove	130	Hall Road North	488366870000 286-5001-0540	Zone	1970: Listed as non-contributing. Should be removed from the map.
39	Remove	260	Hatcher Avenue North	488477532000 286-5034	Zone	Outside of any listed historic district and not individually listed.
	Add Parcel	201	J Street West	488270453000 286-5001-0094	Zone	Due to a previous omission error the contributing parcel/property was omitted from the original mapping and listing. The property was evaluated as contributing in the DHR survey. Parcel should be added to the map.
	Add Parcel	201	J Street West	488270753000 286-5001-0094	Zone	Due to a previous omission error the contributing parcel/property was omitted from the original mapping and listing. The property was evaluated as contributing in the DHR survey. Parcel should be added to the map.

	Add Parcel	209	J Street West	488269947000 286-5001-0095	Zone	Due to a previous omission error the contributing parcel/property was omitted from the original mapping and listing. The property was evaluated as contributing in the DHR survey. Parcel should be added to the map.
382	Remove	420	J Street West	488257727000 286-5001-0381	Zone	DHR survey states not contributing. No longer retains its architectural integrity. Window and door openings on the front elevation have been extensively altered and an earlier 1-story porch has been removed from the front elevation. Should be removed from the map.
	Add Parcel	200	Locust Grove Drive	489474306000 286-5017	Zone	Listed in NRHP, VLR.
	Edit	100	Main Street East	488377002000 286-5001-0118	Corridor	Change Street Name to Main Street West
227	Remove	501	Main Street East	488395632000 286-5041	Corridor	Not Evaluated
7	Remove	550	Main Street East	488300207000 286-5044	Corridor	Not Evaluated
173	Remove	600	Main Street East	488301307000 286-5045	Corridor	Not Evaluated
247	Remove	613	Main Street East	488301053000 286-5008	Zone	Outside of any listed historic district and not individually listed.
101	Remove	740	Main Street East	488309104000 286-5046	Corridor	Not Evaluated
102	Remove	750	Main Street East	453350509000 286-5047	Corridor	Not Evaluated
420	Remove	750	Main Street East	453350709000 286-5047	Corridor	Not Evaluated
421	Remove	760	Main Street East	453350909000 286-5048	Corridor	Not Evaluated
66	Remove	760	Main Street East	453351209000 286-5048	Corridor	Not Evaluated
300	Remove	811	Main Street West	523300266000 286-5036	Corridor	Not Evaluated
251	Remove	921	Main Street West	523393567000 286-5037	Corridor	Not Evaluated
	Add Parcel	150	Maple Avenue South	488207475000 286-5001-0135	Zone	Due to a previous omission error the contributing parcel/property was omitted from the original mapping and listing. The property was evaluated as contributing in the DHR survey. Parcel should be added to the map.

Add Parcel	150	Maple Avenue South	488207570000 286-5001-0135	Zone	Due to a previous omission error the contributing parcel/property was omitted from the original mapping and listing. The property was evaluated as contributing in the DHR survey. Parcel should be added to the map.
Add Parcel	150	Maple Avenue South	488207572000 286-5001-0135	Zone	Due to a previous omission error the contributing parcel/property was omitted from the original mapping and listing. The property was evaluated as contributing in the DHR survey. Parcel should be added to the map.
Add Parcel	500	Maple Avenue South	488109070000 286-5001-0146	Zone	Due to a previous omission error the contributing parcel/property was omitted from the original mapping and listing. The property was evaluated as contributing in the DHR survey. Parcel should be added to the map. DHR survey states the house is not included because large-scale additions have obscured the original configuration and features of the house but the shed on the northern property line is contributing.
113 Remove	200	Willie Palmer Way East	489487172000 286-5009	Zone	Outside of any listed historic district and not individually listed.